RAYMOND JAMES

March 22, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Local Raymond James gives to Best Friends Animal Sanctuary and Manna House Ministries

COOKEVILLE- Matt Brown's team off North Washington Avenue is using proceeds from their first annual Father Daughter Dance to make a difference in Jamestown. It was important for Brown, a Fentress County resident, to bring this type of event to the Jamestown community for the first time in seven years. While planning the event, Brown's team unanimously voted to donate all proceeds from the event to local charities.

Best Friends Animal Sanctuary was started in 2001 by a group of animal lovers who wanted to help abandoned, abused, neglected and homeless animals in Fentress County. Their mission is the prevention of cruelty and relieving the suffering of animals by educating the community and reducing the overpopulation of animals by providing a low cost spay/neuter program for eligible owners. Best Friends Animal Sanctuary is funded and operated by donations and the work of local volunteers. To learn more, visit: https://bestfriendssanctuary.com/.

Manna House Ministries is a Christ-centered addiction recovery ministry based in Jamestown. Founded in 2005, their mission is to share the gospel of Jesus Christ through the recovery message of hope. They offer a wide range of treatments based on the individual's needs. Manna House Ministries is ARP certified under State Of Tennessee Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services (TDMHSAS). Currently, the team is working on starting intensive outpatient addiction (IOP) services. To learn more, visit: https://www.mannahouseministries.org/.

About Raymond James Financial Services

Raymond James Financial Services provides tailored financial advice for a life well planned. Their clients, representing a wide range of ages and occupations, are all unique in their goals, needs, and financial situations. The comprehensive financial planning they provide is designed to bring a sense of order and organization to one's life, while also striving to achieve one's goals and dreams. For more information, visit https://www.raymondjames.com/mattbrown.

Securities offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc. Member FINRA/SIPC. Investment advisory services are offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc. **Address:** 304 N. Washington Ave., Cookeville, TN 38501 **Phone:** 931.520.0778